OP \$40.00 3014552

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM346773

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Maitland Company, Inc.		06/26/2015	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Maitland Company, LLC
Street Address:	170 South Lafayette
City:	SUMTER
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29150
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3014552	KILN DIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-930-0121

Email: asujek@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman PLC

Address Line 1: 201 S. Division St., Suite 400 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
SIGNATURE:	/angela alvarez sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Conversion#page1.tif source=Conversion#page2.tif source=Conversion#page3.tif source=Conversion#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0327

SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CONNECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPANED WITH THE CRICKAL ON FILE IN THIS DEFICE

JUN 26 2015

SECRETARY OF STATE OF SOUTH CARCLINA

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK FILING FEE: \$110.00

** Conversion of an entity can result in tax consequences for the entity. Please consult a tax professional such as a CPA or qualified attorney before filling for conversion.

The following corporation hereby converts to a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 33-11-111 and Section 33-11-112 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, by filling these articles of organization.

2. The initial agent for service		
Corporation Service Con	<i>ірапу</i>	
	uth Carolina for this agent for service o	f proposo ic
and me sneet address m oo <i>1703 Laurel Street</i>	util Caldillia for this agent for service o	ii hiinneaa ia
A / O.J. LASSET ES 1381 COS	Street Address	
Columbia	South Carolina	29201
City	State	Zip Code
3 The former name of this i	imited liability company while a corpora	ition was:
The Maitland Company,		
conversion was: 0	a unanimous vote "for" conversion, speulered to approve the conversion:	
d. If voting by voting g	roup is required, the above information eparately on the conversion.	
group or a round		
5. The address of the initia		
5. The address of the initia		
5. The address of the initia		- 70 <i>1 C/</i>) 180 FILED: 06/28/2015

Mark Hammond So

South Carolina Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0328

₿.	J. Patrick Sea	rs .		
	Name			
	170 S. Lafay	ette Blvd.		
	Address			
	Sumter	South Carolina	29150	9
	City	State	Zip Code	
b, ·	Name			
	Address		······································	
	City	State	Zip Code	
Ç,	Name			w 1
	Address			
	City	State	Zip Code	
		announce in is to a sound saw	unne Kan o	unida da da da mara a un midi m
[& / Ch	eck this box only if ers. If this company	company is to be a term com management of the limited list is to be managed by managed.	bility compan	y is vested in a manage
[& Ch manage manage	eck this box only if ers. If this company er:	management of the limited lia is to be managed by manag	bility compan	y is vested in a manage
[•] Chi manage	eck this box only if ers. If this company	management of the limited lia is to be managed by manag	ibility compan	y is vested in a manage:
[e / Ch manage manage	eck this box only if ers. If this company er; Robert M. Ri Name	management of the limited lia is to be managed by manag	ibility compan	y is vested in a manage
[& Ch manage manage	eck this box only if ers. If this company er: Robert M. Ri Name 170 S. Lafaya	management of the limited lia is to be managed by manag	ibility compan ers, specify th	y is vested in a manage:
[e / Ch manage manage	eck this box only if ers. If this company er; Robert M. Ri Name	management of the limited list is to be managed by mana	ibility companiers, specify th	y is vested in a manage:
[e / Ch manage manage	eck this box only if ers. If this company er: **Robert M. Rown Name 170 S. Lafayo Business Address Sumter	management of the limited lide is to be managed by mana	ibility companiers, specify th	y is vested in a manage
[& Ch manage manage	eck this box only if ers. If this company er: **Robert M. Riname 170 S. Lufaye Business Address Sumter	management of the limited lide is to be managed by management of the limited lide is to be managed by managed	ability companiers, specify th	y is vested in a manage:
[&Y Chrimanage manage a.	eck this box only if ers. If this company er; Robert M. Ri Name 170 S. Lafaya Business Address Sumter City J. Patrick Se	management of the limited lia is to be managed by manag umph ette Blvd. South Carolin state	ability companiers, specify th	y is vested in a manage:
[& Chimanage manage	eck this box only if ers. If this company er: **Robert M. Rown Rown Robert M. Rown Rown Robert M. Rown Rown Robert M. Rown Rown Robert M. Robert M. Rown Rown Robert Robe	management of the limited lia is to be managed by manag umph ette Blvd. South Carolin State ette Blvd.	ability companiers, specify th	y is vested in a manage
[& Ch manage manage	eck this box only if ers. If this company er; **Robert M. Ri** Name 170 S. Lafaya Business Address **Sumter** City **J. Patrick Series** Name 170 S. Lafaya	management of the limited lia is to be managed by manag umph ette Blvd. South Carolin State ette Blvd.	ability companiers, specify the above and above above and above and above and above and above and above an	y is vested in a manage

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0329

The Maitland Company, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

	C,	Kurt E. Moore					
	3 ,	Name					
		170 S. Lafayette Blvd.					
		Business Address					
		Sumter	South Carolina	29150			
		City	State	Zip Code			
9 .	and obligation	ations pursuant to § 3 more members are so	or more members of the co 33-44-303(c) of the 1976 Sou bliable, specify which memb ble in their capacity as mem	oth Carolina C ers and of wh	Code of Laws, as amended.		
10.	include in	any optional provisior its operating agreen e operating agreeme	is not inconsistent with law the ent including any provisions nt:	ne limited liab that are requ	ility company wishes to iired or are permitted to be set		
11.			e is specified the existence ong by the Secretary of State				
12.	The article	es of incorporation of	the corporation will be cance	elled as of the	effective date of this filing.		
13.	Name and	d signature of each o	ganizer:				
	a	J. Patrick Sears					
	-	Name Mill (6 Signature	Anil Sur				
	b	Name					
		Signature					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0330

The Maitland	 LLC	
	ability Company	

	C	Name
		Signature
Date	June 25,	2015

FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. File two copies of this form, the original and either a duplicate or conformed copy.
- 2. If space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form.
- 3. This form must be accompanied by the filing fee of \$110.00 payable to the Secretary of State and a self-addressed, stamped envelope.
- Send to: SC Secretary of State
 1205 Pendleton Street, Sulte 525
 Columbia, SC 29201
- 5. If the corporation owns real property in South Carolina, notice of this name change must be filed in the register of deeds office of the county where the property is located. S.C. Code § 33-11-112(c)

LLC-CONVERSION OF CORP TO LLC CERT OF LP.doc

RECORDED: 07/02/2015

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State October 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0331